
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABDLITY

" ; > . , .Take. Notice that the\ following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEB
• ,.• i

Ful! 9fame and Address •

Brigid L. Walker,
.Brdokhill House, :

33 Ardlough Road, ;
Londonderry

Aubrey David . Walker, :
iBrookhill House,

' 33 Ardlough Road,
Londonderry !

Aubrey Walker, :

•;. 33 Ardlough Road, *
Londonderry •'

Aubrey D. Walker,
' 'Brookhill House,
' 33 Ardlough Rbad, ;

Londonderry {'

Patrick Brown,
37 Whitehall Walk,
Divis Court, Belfast :

Npel, Weir, , .
c/o."7 Moyola Park,'"
Newtownards, Co. Down

Mary Savage,
90 Clanvaraghan Road,.
Castlewellan, Co. Down

TOR

Occupation

Unemployed ;

Unemployed

Unemployed !

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed Labourer

Unemployed • •

..' \ ' i • ' •

CREDITOR '•

Full Name and Address

Allied Irish Banks Limited, ,
3/4 Foster Place, Dublin j

Rockport School Limited >
Craigavad, Co. Down 1

!

Department of Finance '
Rating Division,

Oxford House, :

Chichester Street, Belfast j

Gerald N. Clapp, ,
22 Westhall Park, :
Warlingham, Surrey ;

The Northern Ireland
Electricity Service,

'Danesfort', 120 Malone
Road, Belfast

The Northern Ireland
Electricity Service,

'Danesfort', 120 Malone
Road, Belfast

Patrick Edward Laverty
and Denis ..'Laverty, .

38 South Park, Fox Rock,
Dublin, and Blackditch Rd.,
Presbytery I, Ballyfermot,

V .Dublin: . , '.< ' t • '- ;

Date of
judgment

1 June 1977
* i

16 March 1980 j

i

i

2 Feb. 1978 j

15 Nov. 1977 ?

10 August 1979^

15 Nov. 1979

6 Nov. 1978

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£6.996.89

£1,252.73

£351.47

£568.45

£778.00

£261.66 ;

£3,729.48

Amount \

Certificate
issued

£6.996.89 |

1
£1,252.73 |

!
i

£351.47 |
v ' ' i

i
£568.45 =

£778.00 i

£261.66

£3,729.48

Certificate

9 April, 1980

9 April 1980

9 April 1980

9 April 1980

14 April 1980

16 April 1980

i6 April 1980

w
p-

b

.
OOJ


